
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
July 17, 2014 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Authority to Increase its 

Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah and for Approval of its Proposed Electric 
Service Schedules and Electric Service Regulations – Docket No. 13-035-184 

Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

Rocky Mountain Power (“Company”) hereby submits for filing the Surrebuttal Testimony of 
Joelle R. Steward in the above referenced matter.  An original and ten (10) copies of this filing 
will be provided via hand delivery.  The Company will also provide electronic versions of this 
filing to psc@utah.gov.  

The Company respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional 
information regarding this filing be addressed to the following: 

By E-mail (preferred):  
 
 
By regular mail: 

datarequest@pacificorp.com  
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com  
 
Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 

 
Informal inquiries may be directed to Dave Taylor at (801) 220-2923. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel  
 
Enclosures 
Cc: Service List (w/ enclosures) 
  

Yvonne R. Hogle 
Senior Counsel 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 
2300 
Salt Lake City  UT  84111 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of July, 2014, a true copy of the foregoing document 
was sent via Email to the following: 

 
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov  
 

Brent Coleman  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
brentcoleman@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

Peter J. Mattheis  
Eric J. Lacey  
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 2007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com  
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 

Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

William J. Evans  
Vicki M. Baldwin  
Parsons Behle &, Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Kevin Higgins  
Neal Townsend  
Energy Strategies 
215 S. State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com  
 

Arthur F. Sandack, Esq  
8 East Broadway, Ste 411 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
asandack@msn.com 
 

Sophie Hayes  
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Capt Thomas A. Jernigan  
USAF Utility Law Field Support Center 
139 Barnes Ave, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403 
thomas.jernigan@us.af.mil  
 

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.  
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.  
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com  
 
 

Mrs. Karen White  
USAF Utility Law Field Support Center 
139 Barnes Ave, Suite 1 

Jeremy R. Cook  
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
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Tyndall AFB, FL 32403 
karen.white.13@us.af.mil  
 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com  
 

Travis Ritchie  
Gloria Smith  
Sierra Club  
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org  
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  
 

Brian W. Burnett, Esq. 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
Zions Bank Building 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84133 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 

Roger Swenson  
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
1592 East 3350 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84106 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net  
 

Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig 
1200 17th Street, Suite 2400 
Denver, CO 80203 
rhoadesm@gtlaw.com  

Stephen J. Baron  
J. Kennedy & Associates 
570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305 
Roswell, GA  30075 
sbaron@jkenn.com    
 

Steve W. Chriss  
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE 10th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 
 

Michael D. Rossetti 
UCARE 
13051 Shadowlands Lane 
Draper, UT 84020-8785 
solar@trymike.com  

Anne Smart 
The Alliance for Solar Choice 
595 Market St. 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com 
 

David Wooley  
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP 
436 14th Street Suite 1305 
Oakland, CA 94612 
dwooley@kfwlaw.com  
 

Bruce Plenk  
The Alliance for Solar Choice 
2958 N. St. Augustine Pl. 
Tucson, AZ 85712 
solarlawyeraz@gmail.com  

Greg Monson 
Matt Moscon 
Stoel Rives, LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
gbmonson@stoel.com  
dmmoscon@stoel.com  

 

 
 
       _________________________________ 
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